Resolution 2013-____

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE DESIGNATION OF [INSERT NAME] COUNTY AS A VOTE CENTER COUNTY

WHEREAS, Indiana Code 3-11-18.1 allows counties to adopt the vote center model and;

WHEREAS, the County Board of Commissioners of [Insert Name] County approves the designation of [INSERT NAME] County as vote center county and;

WHEREAS, the county election board has the responsibility for properly drafting a vote center plan for [INSERT NAME], which will take effect upon unanimous vote of the county election board and having the plan is properly filed with the Indiana Election Division;

BE IT SO RESOLVED BY THE [INSERT NAME] BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF [INSERT NAME] COUNTY that [Insert Name] County is approved to operate as a vote center county, upon the required approval and filing of the county vote center plan.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF [INSERT NAME] COUNTY

"AYES"		"NAYS"	
NAME		NAME	
NAME		NAME	
NAME		NAME	
Adopted this	of	,	
	ATTEST	:	
	County Aud	itor	